

Orlando artist shares inspirational, musical twist in album

Recording Artist Greg Shell shares a musical twist of old school & R&B flavor wrapped up in one big gospel and contemporary package in new album.

ORLANDO, FLA. --, UNITED STATES, January 9, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ORLANDO, Fla. — Recording Artist Greg Shell shares a musical twist of old school & R&B flavor wrapped up in one big gospel and contemporary package in his album, "He Will Answer Prayer".

"My inspiration for creating the album was to put a positive an encouraging message of hope out to the world not in religion, but to have a personal



relationship with Jesus and for people to understand that Gods delay is not his denial," shares Greg Shell when asked about the inspiration behind the album in an interview.

An inspirational and encouraging collection of music, Shell is excited of the debut of his album and



"My inspiration for creating the album was to put a positive an encouraging message of hope out to the world not in religion, but to have a personal relationship with Jesus.

Greg Shell, Recording Artist

hopes to motivate more people going through rough patches through his music.

Produced by Tate Music Group, the album "My Dream" includes 7 tracks which will be available nationwide at the Itunes Store, Amazon.com, or directly from TateMusicGroup.com.

New international gospel recording artist and TV host Greg Shell is an anointed evangelist, singer, songwriter, producer, promoter and entrepreneur. Born in Englewood, NJ, he lived several years in Alabama as a barber shop owner. Greg still

maintains a positive and fresh outlook on life despite his struggles. He has a heart for people. It is the multi-dimensional in his work that is getting him more exposure in the public eye. Providing a spectrum of diversity, his powerful vocal abilities attract all ethnic groups and all ages. Greg recently signed with Tate Music Group where his new album, He Will Answer Prayer, will debut in 2012. Greg also has a new television show, "The Greg Shell Gospel Show," that will be airing soon on Bright House Television Channel #49 in Orlando, FI every Thursday evening from 6:30 pm until 7:00pm. "The Greg Shell Gospel Show" is also available on-line at http://www.thegospelxperience.com/ Greg Shell and TRW will be starting their 25 city tour in July in Orlando, FL.

For more information or interview requests please contact Edda Rodero, publicist, at edda.rodero@tatepublishing.net. ###

Edda Rodero Key Marketing Group 877 727 0697 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.